
SERVING

Irvine Metrolink Station
Barranca Parkway
Irvine Spectrum Center
Pacifica/Meridian
Alton Parkway
Sand Canyon Ave

Weekdays Only

ocbus.com/ishuttle

403D
Irvine Spectrum Area–West & South

Eastbound to
Irvine Metrolink Station

Westbound to
Sand Canyon @ Waterworks

Th
e 

V
ill

ag
e

&
 P

ar
k

(M
er

id
ia

n 
EB

)
AM Service

PM Service

6:07
6:29
6:55
7:10
7:26
7:35
8:13
8:27
8:42
8:54
9:08
9:23
9:40

3:32
3:50
4:04
4:27
4:43
4:56
5:18
5:41
5:49
6:07

6:14
6:36
7:02
7:17
7:33
7:42
8:20
8:34
8:49
9:01
9:15
9:30
9:47

3:39
3:57
4:11
4:34
4:50
5:03
5:25
5:48
5:56
6:14

6:18
6:40
7:06
7:21
7:37
7:46
8:24
8:38
8:53
9:05
9:19
9:34
9:51

3:43
4:01
4:15
4:38
4:54
5:07
5:29
5:52
6:00
6:18

6:22
6:44
7:10
7:25
7:41
7:50
8:28
8:42
8:57
9:09
9:23
9:38
9:55

3:47
4:05
4:19
4:42
4:58
5:11
5:33
5:56
6:04
6:22

6:25
6:47
7:13
7:28
7:44
7:53
8:31
8:45
9:00
9:12
9:26
9:41
9:58

3:50
4:08
4:22
4:45
5:01
5:14
5:36
5:59
6:07
6:25

Ir
vi

ne
 S

ta
ti

on
(D

oc
k 

3)

G
at

ew
ay

@
 A

lt
on

A
lt

on
 @

La
gu

na
 C

an
yo

n

Sa
nd

 C
an

yo
n

@
 W

at
er

w
or

ks

AM Service

PM Service

6:26
6:40
6:56
7:14
7:31
7:45
7:57
8:19
8:32
8:46
9:01
9:13
9:32

3:04
3:23
3:36
4:00
4:10
4:27
4:49
5:08
5:17
5:40
6:07
6:15

6:30
6:44
7:00

–
7:35
7:49
8:01
8:23
8:36
8:50
9:05
9:17
9:36

3:08
3:27
3:40
4:04
4:14
4:31
4:53
5:12
5:21
5:44
6:11
6:19

6:35
6:49
7:05

–
7:40
7:54
8:06
8:28
8:41
8:55
9:10
9:22
9:41

3:13
3:32
3:45
4:09
4:19
4:36
4:58
5:17
5:26
5:49
6:16
6:24

6:39
6:53
7:09

–
7:44
7:58
8:10
8:32
8:45
8:59
9:14
9:26
9:45

3:17
3:36
3:49
4:13
4:23
4:40
5:02
5:21
5:30
5:53
6:20
6:28

6:46
7:00
7:16
7:24
7:51
8:05
8:17
8:39
8:52
9:06
9:21
9:33
9:52

3:24
3:43
3:56
4:20
4:30
4:47
5:09
5:28
5:37
6:00
6:27
6:35

Th
e 

V
ill

ag
e

&
 P

ar
k

(M
er

id
ia

n 
EB

)

Ir
vi

ne
 S

ta
ti

on
(D

oc
k 

3)

G
at

ew
ay

@
 A

lt
on

A
lt

on
@

 L
ag

un
a 

Ca
ny

on

Sa
nd

 C
an

yo
n

@
 W

at
er

w
or

ks

E�ective 10/13/19

Westbound buses will wait for scheduled trains to arrive at Irvine Station.
The bus will wait up to 10 minutes for late trains. Some  serving multiple trains
will wait at the station until all scheduled trains arrive. Westbound buses
may leave up to 5 minutes early due to early trains.



5 133

IRVINE
SPECTRUM
CENTER

BARRANCA

BARRANCA

IR
V

IN
E C

EN
TER

M
ER

ID
IA

N

PACIFICA

QUASAR

LA
G

U
N

A
 C

A
N

Y
O

N

ALTO
N

ADA

TECHNO
LO

GY

IRVINE CENTER

OAK CANYON

VALL
EY

 O
AK

ALTON

G
A

TEW
A

Y

SA
ND C

ANYON

LA
GUNA C

ANYON

W
ATERW

ORKS

DIS
COVER

Y

HER
CHEL

IRVINE
STATION

405

WELCOME ON BOARD!
Perfect for weekday travelers commuting
from the Irvine Station along Barranca and
Alton Parkways.  Route 403D makes many key
stops including those serving Irvine Spectrum
Center, The Village and Park Apartments,
Kaiser Permanente, and Sand Canyon Business
Park Center.

FARES
$1.00  cash fare
$5.00  pre-paid 10-ride card*
FREE   with any valid OC Bus

day or multi-day pass
FREE   with valid Metrolink pass/ticket
* Available for purchase from driver

OPERATING HOURS
Weekday commuter hours
No service on weekends or holidays

RIDING BASICS
1.  Arrive at stop 10 minutes before

scheduled departure time.
2.  iShuttle stops are noted with

the iShuttle logo.
3.  Exact fare is required.
4.  Please alert driver if you need

special assistance.
5.  iShuttle has two bike rack spaces

on each vehicle.

403D
Irvine Spectrum Area–West & South

ocbus.com/ishuttle

Timed Stops

Route 403D

Shuttle Stops

403D Route Map

For iShuttle assistance,
call customer service
at (714) 636-7433, ext. 2.


