# Westbound to

Sand Canyon @ Waterworks

Irvine Station (Dock 3)	Gateway @ Alton	The Village & Park (Meridian EB)	Alton @ Laguna Canyon	Sand Canyon @ Waterworks			
AM Service							
6:07	6:14	6:18	6:22	6:25			
6:29	6:36	6:40	6:44	6:47			
6:55	7:02	7:06	7:10	7:13			
7:10	7:17	7:21	7:25	7:28			
7:26	7:33	7:37	7:41	7:44			
7:35	7:42	7:46	7:50	7:53			
8:13	8:20	8:24	8:28	8:31			
8:27	8:34	8:38	8:42	8:45			
8:42	8:49	8:53	8:57	9:00			
8:54	9:01	9:05	9:09	9:12			
9:08	9:15	9:19	9:23	9:26			
9:23	9:30	9:34	9:38	9:41			
9:40	9:47	9:51	9:55	9:58			
PM Service							
3:32	3:39	3:43	3:47	3:50			
3:50	3:57	4:01	4:05	4:08			
4:04	4:11	4:15	4:19	4:22			
4:27	4:34	4:38	4:42	4:45			
4:43	4:50	4:54	4:58	5:01			
4:56	5:03	5:07	5:11	5:14			
5:18	5:25	5:29	5:33	5:36			
5:41	5:48	5:52	5:56	5:59			
5:49	5:56	6:00	6:04	6:07			
6:07	6:14	6:18	6:22	6:25			

Westbound buses will wait for scheduled trains to arrive at Irvine Station.
The bus will wait up to 10 minutes for late trains. Some serving multiple trains will wait at the station until all scheduled trains arrive. Westbound buses may leave up to 5 minutes early due to early trains.

## **Eastbound to**

rvine Metrolink Station						
Sand Canyon @ Waterworks	Alton @ Laguna Canyon	The Village & Park (Meridian EB)	Gateway @ Alton	Irvine Station (Dock 3)		
AM Service						
6:26	6:30	6:35	6:39	6:46		
6:40	6:44	6:49	6:53	7:00		
6:56	7:00	7:05	7:09	7:16		
7:14	-	-	_	7:24		
7:31	7:35	7:40	7:44	7:51		
7:45	7:49	7:54	7:58	8:05		
7:57	8:01	8:06	8:10	8:17		
8:19	8:23	8:28	8:32	8:39		
8:32	8:36	8:41	8:45	8:52		
8:46	8:50	8:55	8:59	9:06		
9:01	9:05	9:10	9:14	9:21		
9:13	9:17	9:22	9:26	9:33		
9:32	9:36	9:41	9:45	9:52		
PM Service						
3:04	3:08	3:13	3:17	3:24		
3:23	3:27	3:32	3:36	3:43		
3:36	3:40	3:45	3:49	3:56		
4:00	4:04	4:09	4:13	4:20		
4:10	4:14	4:19	4:23	4:30		
4:27	4:31	4:36	4:40	4:47		
4:49	4:53	4:58	5:02	5:09		
5:08	5:12	5:17	5:21	5:28		
5:17	5:21	5:26	5:30	5:37		
5:40	5:44	5:49	5:53	6:00		
6:07	6:11	6:16	6:20	6:27		
6:15	6:19	6:24	6:28	6:35		



# 403D

**Irvine Spectrum Area-West & South** 

Weekdays Only

## **SERVING**

Irvine Metrolink Station
Barranca Parkway
Irvine Spectrum Center
Pacifica/Meridian
Alton Parkway
Sand Canyon Ave



# 133 PUNE CENTER **403D Route Map** Route 403D **Shuttle Stops** Timed Stops **IRVINE STATION** ALTON LAGUNA CANYON **IRVINE CENTER SPECTRUM** 405 For iShuttle assistance. call customer service at (714) 636-7433, ext. 2.

# 403D

**Irvine Spectrum Area-West & South** 

## **WELCOME ON BOARD!**

Perfect for weekday travelers commuting from the Irvine Station along Barranca and Alton Parkways. Route 403D makes many key stops including those serving Irvine Spectrum Center, The Village and Park Apartments, Kaiser Permanente, and Sand Canyon Business Park Center.

## **FARES**

\$1.00 cash fare

\$5.00 pre-paid 10-ride card\*

FREE with any valid OC Bus

day or multi-day pass

FREE with valid Metrolink pass/ticket

\* Available for purchase from driver

## **OPERATING HOURS**

Weekday commuter hours No service on weekends or holidays

## **RIDING BASICS**

- 1. Arrive at stop 10 minutes before scheduled departure time.
- 2. iShuttle stops are noted with the iShuttle logo.
- 3. Exact fare is required.
- 4. Please alert driver if you need special assistance.
- 5. iShuttle has two bike rack spaces on each vehicle.

ocbus.com/ishuttle